### ORDINANCE NO. 01-65 AC CMS

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDERS TO THE CONTRACT WITH LAKE ERIE ELECTRIC, INC., OF WESTLAKE, OHIO FOR ADDITIONAL ELECTRICAL WORK FOR THE OBERLIN WATER ENVIRONMENT PROTECTION FACILITY PROJECT FOR THE PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of Oberlin, County of Lorain, State of Ohio, five-sevenths (5/7ths) of all members elected thereto concurring:

SECTION 1. That the City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to authorize additional work pursuant to the contract with Lake Erie Electric, Inc., of Westlake, Ohio, for improvements to the Oberlin Water Protection Facility for additional electrical work in the amount of \$20,470.75 and to extend the contract completion date as reflected in the attached change order schedule in accordance with the change order attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

SECTION 2. It is hereby found and determined that all formal actions of this Council concerning or related to the adoption of this Ordinance were adopted in an open meeting of this Council and that all deliberations of this Council and of any of its committees that resulted in such formal action, were in meetings open to the public in compliance with all legal requirements, including Section 121.22 of the Ohio Revised Code.

SECTION 3. That this Ordinance is hereby declared to be an emergency measure necessary for the immediate preservation of the public peace, safety, and welfare of the citizens of Oberlin, Ohio, to wit:

"to authorize necessary additional work which was discovered during construction and to provide for the usual daily operation of a municipal department", and shall take effect immediately upon passage.

PASSED:

I<sup>st</sup> Reading - July 2, 2001 (E)

2<sup>nd</sup> Reading - . 3<sup>rd</sup> Reading - .

ATTEST:

CLERK OF COUNCIL

CHAIR OF COUNCIL

POSTED:

July 3, 2001.

**EFFECTIVE DATE:** 

July 3, 2001

# **CHANGE ORDER 3 - LEE**

### STATE OF OHIO WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LOAN FUND

RECIPIENT	City of Oberlin, Ohio	CHANGE ORD	ER NO. 3
LOAN NUMBER	CS392181-01	CONTRACT	96-2
ENCUMBRANCE NUM	IBER 3293	DATE	6/13/02
Description of Change			
	eases the scope of work of the aborontractor - Lake Erie Electric, Inc. 1 n is attached		
RECOMMENDED BY:	Idno 1 10 de	1/corac DATE: 61	14/02
APPROVED BY:	(lenginefit)  Andreisieuth	<u> </u>	126/02
ACCEPTED BY:	Kinneth R Ble	h /V.P. DATE: 6/18	102
	LAKE ERIE ELECTRIC (company)	INC.	
Original Contract Amount		(FOR STATE USE ON above proposalis hereby accepted and Freco	nnvendifaatiil be
Previous Change (+/-)	+ \$129,968.80	oved and made a part of the contract covered	by Encumbrance No.
This Change (+/-)	+ \$20,470.75		
Adjusted Contract Amount	\$584,302.55_	date	
OHIGEPA APPROVAL	01/1/10 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 0	PROVAL	
	######################################	######################################	44544004411455514746-6933 12333104314433145545

### CDM

1100 Superior Avenue Suite 620 Cleveland, Ohio 44114

Phone: (216) 579-0404 Fax: (216) 579-0414

# MEMORANDUM

To: Mark Stedfeld, OEPA-DEFA

Roland Roberts, OEPA-DEFA

From: Ed St. John

Subject: Oberlin WEPF Improvements Project - Change Order 3 - Items 3.1 thru 3.10

for Contract 96-2 (Lake Erie Electric, Inc.)

Date: 26 June 2002

File: 20653 - 33976

No. of Pages: 2

The purpose of this memorandum is to describe each item in Change Order 3 and to identify associated costs. This change order increased the scope of work of the above referenced Contract and warranted additional compensation to the Contractor – Lake Erie Electric, Inc. Support documentation and Contractor's cost estimates for each item are attached to this memo.

- 3.1 Grit Building Sump Pump Receptacle Due to the amount of groundwater in the area of Grit Building basement, a footer drain and sump pump were installed. A receptacle was installed to operate the sump pump. The cost for this item was \$693.60.
- 3.2 Maintenance Receptacle at Equalization basin Receptacle is located between old and new Equalization Basins. It was installed to power a motorized valve operator for a plug valve to be installed in place of a manually operated shear gate in the pipe connecting the two basins. It was found that access to the shear gate via a manhole (confined space) and manually turning the gate operator was very difficult. After further review by the City Engineer, it was decided to keep the shear gate, but to leave it normally open. However, LEE was not informed of this decision and installed the receptacle. The cost for this item was \$2,024.00.
- 3.3 Conduit Investigation After it was discovered that the original design's proposed power source for the new equalization pumps was inadequate. In order to determine if existing conduits between the South Blower Building and the Equalization Basin influent pump station were available to feed the new EQ influent pumps, a field check was made. The cost for this item was \$444.48.

- 3.4 New Equalization Basin Influent Pump Station Feeder In order to run new EQ influent pumps, new, larger power feed was needed. The new feed would come from the Generator Building. The cost for this item was \$9,416.69.
- 3.5 Equalization Basin Effluent Pump Station Control Panel– Contract Drawings did not indicate a control panel and wiring for the pumps. This change order was for the installation of the panel, conduit, and wiring. The cost for this item was \$1,144.56.
- 3.6 Add heater in basement of Grit Building A heater was installed in the basement of the Grit Building. The cost for this item was \$1,381.87.
- 3.7 Septage Tank Level Float Switches For the pump panel that was installed additional floats were needed. This change was for the installation of the float switches. **The cost for this item was \$484.50**.
- 3.6 Add Electrical Work for UV System The Calgon UV system (another manufacturer's equipment was shown in the drawings) required more conduit and wiring than what was shown on the drawings. This change was for the additional electrical work. The cost for this item was \$1,913.16.
- 3.9 New RAS Magnetic Flowmeter Original Fisher Porter (1974) transmitter failed. City approved replacement as part of the update. LEE installed new wiring. The cost for this item was \$1,383.31.
- 3.10 Gas Line Repairs Gas lines were not located as shown on the drawings and as result they were damaged and had to be repaired. The cost for this item was \$1,584.58.

Total cost for Change Order 3 = \$20,470.75

# Summary Sheet For Contract Change Order

Change C	rder No.   3				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	[
Project:	Water Environment P	rotection Facility	Date:	Jüly	3, 2001	
Owner:	City of Oberlin, Ohi	D	Contractor,		lectric, Inc.	
Owner's C	ontract Designation;	Contract 96-2; Electric				
	of Changes (See At	achments for Descripti	ions)	•	Contra	: ct Price
C.O. Item		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
No.		Description of Item		•	Decrease	Increase
		eptacle at equilazation				\$693.60
3.02	Add maintenance re	eceptacle at equalization	n basin.			\$2,024.00
3.03	Trace out buried co	nduits from South Blow	ver Building t	to		
		influent Pump Station,				\$444.48
		asin Influent Pump Sta	tion electrica	l feeder		
	modifications,.					\$9,416.69
3.05	Eq. Basin Effluent F	ump Station control wi	irina.	<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$1,144.56
3.06	Add heater in baser	nent of ant building		• .		\$1,381.87
	Septage tank level t					\$484.50
		r UV System due to un	known chan	es by		
	Calgon			g,		\$1,913.16
3.09	New Magnetic flow	meter wiring.	•			\$1,383.31
3.10	Unforseen gas line l	ocation due to prior as	-built drawing	S		\$1,584.58
· ·		<u> </u>		• •	<del> </del>	
		Totals:	· ·		S -	\$ 20,470.75
	· .	Net Changes This Cl	hange Order			\$ 20,470.75
			1	•		<u> </u>
his Occumer	it will become a suppleme	nt to the Contract and all prov	isions apply them			



Contractors and Engineers

ISO 9002 Registered

Established 1952

25730 First Street, PO Box 450859, Westlake, Ohio 44145 Phone: 440-835-5565 Fax: 440-835-5688

Gills, Guard and Johnson, Inc. 5000 E. 345<sup>th</sup> St. Willoughby, OH 44094

February 21, 2001

Attention:

Mr. William B. Boyle, Jr. P.E.

Reference:

Water Environment Protection Facility

City of Oberlin

Grit Building Sump Pump Receptable

Our Estimate No. 110-126-E16

#### Gentlemen:

We propose to furnish the necessary material, labor, supervision, and tools for the above referenced project for the LUMP SUM amount of:

SIX HUNDRED NINETY-THREE AND 60/100 DOLLARS......S693.60

Our breakdown is as follows:

Labor:	10 hrs. @ \$36.87	=	\$ 368.70
Insurance & Tax:	+ 21.61%	-	79.68
Consumable Material:	+ 4%	Έ.	14.75
Tools (Less than \$1000.):	10 hrs. @ \$2.00	=	20.00
Material:		==	120.00
Cost:			\$ 603.13
Overhead & Profit:	÷ 15%	=	90.47
Total Addition:		-	\$ 693.60

We thank you for the opportunity of submitting this proposal and trust it will merit your favorable consideration.

Sincerely,

LAKE ERIE ELECTRIC, INC.

Mark G. Keller

Project Manager



Contractors and Engineers

ISO 9002 Registered

25730 First Street, PO Box 450859. Westlake, Ohio 44145 Phone: 440-835-5565 Fax: 440-835-5688

Established 1952

Gills, Guard and Johnson, Inc.

February 21, 2001

5000 E. 345th St.

Willoughby, OH 44094

Attention:

Mr. William B. Boyle, Jr. P.E.

Reference:

Water Environment Protection Facility

City of Oberlin

Add Retention Pond Receptacle
Our Estimate No. 110-126-E17

#### Gentlemen:

We propose to furnish the necessary material, labor, supervision, and tools for the above referenced project for the LUMP SUM amount of:

TWO THOUSAND TWENTY-FOUR AND 00/100 DOLLARS......\$2,024.00

Our breakdown is as follows:

Labor:	16 hrs. @ \$36.87	-	\$ 589.92
Insurance & Tax:	+21.61%	=	127.48
Consumable Material:	÷ 4%	= .	23.60
Tools (Less than \$1000.)	16 hrs. @ \$2.00	=	32.00
Material:	<u> </u>	#	187.00
Trenching:		=	800.00
Cost:		•	\$1,760.00
Overhead & Profit:	+ 15%	· . =	<u> 264.00</u>
Total Addition:		•	\$2,024.00

We thank you for the opportunity of submitting this proposal and trust it will merit your favorable consideration.

Sincerely,

LAKE ERIE ELECTRIC, INC.



Contractors and Engineers

ISO 9002 Registered

Established 1952

25730 First Street, PO Box 450859, Westlake, Ohio 44145 Phone: 440-835-5565 Fax: 440-835-5638

Gills, Guard and Johnson, Inc. 5000 E. 345th St.

April 5, 2001

Willoughby, OH 44094

Attention:

Mr. William B. Boyle, Jr. P.E.

Reference:

Water Environment Protection Facility

City of Oberlin

Trace Out Buried Conduits

Our Estimate No. 110-126-E19

#### Gentlemen:

We have furnished the necessary material, labor, supervision, and tools for the above referenced project for the LUMP SUM amount of:

### FOUR HUNDRED FORTY-FOUR AND 48/100 DOLLARS......\$444.4

Our breakdown is as follows:

Labor:	8 hrs. @ \$36.87	_	\$	294.96
Insurance & Tax:	+21.61%	=	_	63.74
Consumable Material:	+ 4%	=		11.80
Tools (Less than \$1000.)	8 hrs. @ \$2.00	. =		16.00
Material:	J			0.00
Cost:			\$	386.50
Overhead & Profit:	+ 15%	· ==		_57.98
Total Addition:	·	•	\$	444.48

We thank you for the opportunity of submitting this proposal and trust it will merit your favorable consideration.

Sincerely,

LAKE ERIE ELECTRIC, INC.



Contractors and Engineers

ISO 9002 Registered

Established 1957

25730 First Street, PO Box 450859, Westlake, Ohio 44145. Fhone: 440-835-5565. Fax: 440-835-5688.

Gills, Guard and Johnson, Inc.

April 5, 2001

5000 E. 345th St.

Willoughby, OH 44094

Attention:

Mr. William B. Boyle, Jr. P.E.

Reference:

Water Environment Protection Facility

City of Oberlin E.Q. INFF. Feeder

Our Estimate No. 110-126-E20

Gentlemen:

We propose to furnish the necessary material, labor, supervision, and tools for the above referenced project for the LUMP SUM amount of:

NINE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED SIXTEEN AND 69/100 DOLLARS......59,416.69

Our breakdown is as follows:

Labor:	91 hrs. @ \$36.87	.= '	\$3,355.17
lasurance & Tax:	+ 21.61%	=	725.05
Consumable Material:	+ 4%	<u> </u>	134.21
Tools (Less than \$1000.)	91 hrs. @ \$2.00	. <del>=</del>	182.00
Material:		=	<u>3,792.60</u>
Cost:	4,4		\$8,182.43
Overhead & Profit:	+ 15%	· = .	1.228.26
Total Addition:	•		\$9,416.69

We thank you for the opportunity of submitting this proposal and trust it will merit your favorable consideration.

Sincerely,

LAKE ERIE ELECTRIC, INC.

Mark G. Keller Project Manager

/jg



Contractors and Engineers

25730 First Street, 90 8ox 450859, Westlake, Ohio 44145, Phone: 440-835-5565, Fax: 440-835-5688

Established 1952

Gills, Guard and Johnson, Inc.

April 5, 2001

5000 E. 345th St.

Willoughby, OH 44094

Attention:

Mr. William B. Boyle, Jr. P.E.

Reference:

Water Environment Protection Facility

City of Oberlin

Add EFF. Pump Control Wiring Our Estimate No. 110-126-E21:

#### Gentlemen:

We propose to furnish the necessary material, labor, supervision, and tools for the above referenced project for the LUMP SUM amount of:

### ONE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED FORTY-FOUR AND 56/100 DOLLARS...

\$1,144,56

#### Our breakdown is as follows:

Labor:	16 hrs. @ \$36.87	=	\$ 589.22
Insurance & Tax:	+ 21.61%	=	127.48
Consumable Material:	+ 4%	= '	23.57
Tools (Less than \$1000.)	16 hrs. @ \$2.00	· =	32.00
Material:	•	=	223.00
Cost:			\$ 995.27
Overhead & Profit:	+ 15%	<b>=</b> ·	<u>149.29</u>
Total Addition:			\$1,144.56

We thank you for the opportunity of submitting this proposal and trust it will merit your favorable consideration.

Sincerely,

LAKE ERIE ELECTRIC, INC.



Contractors and Engineers

ISO 9002 Registered

25730 First Street, PO Box 450859, Westlake, Ohio 44145 Phone: 440-835-5565 Fax: 440-835-5688

February 21, 2001

Established 1957 :

Gills, Guard and Johnson, Inc.

5000 E. 345<sup>th</sup> St.

: Willoughby, OH 44094

Attention:

Mr. William B. Boyle, Jr. P.E.

Reference:

Water Environment Protection Facility

City of Oberlin

Add Grit Building Heater

Our Estimate No. 110-126-E15

#### Gentlemen:

We propose to furnish the necessary material, labor, supervision, and tools for the above referenced project for the LUMP SUM amount of:

### ONE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED EIGHT-ONE AND 87/100 DOLLARS..

Our breakdown is as follows:

ramman ultip en tripo un:			
Labor:	18 hrs. @ \$36.87	<b>=</b> ·	\$ 663,66
Insurance & Tax:	+21.61%	.=	143.42
Consumable Material:	+ 4%	. =	26.55
Tools (Less than \$1000.):	18 hrs. @ \$2.00	<b>=</b>	36.00
Material:			332.00
Cost:			\$1,201.63
Overhead & Profit:	+ 15%	_	<u>180.24</u>
Total Addition:		•	\$1,381.87

We thank you for the opportunity of submitting this proposal and trust it will merit your favorable consideration.

Sincerely,

LAKÉ ERIE ELECTRIC, INC.

Mark G. Keller

Project Manager



Contractors and Engineers

25730 First Street, PO Box 450859, Westlake, Ohio 44145, Phone: 440-835-5565, Fax: 440-835-5588

Established 1952

Gills, Guard and Johnson, Inc.

April 5, 2001

5000 E. 345<sup>th</sup> St.

Willoughby, OH 44094

Attention:

Mr. William B. Boyle, Jr. P.E.

Reference:

Water Environment Protection Facility

City of Oberlin

Septage Tank Float Switch Our Estimate No. 110-126-E18

#### Gentlemen:

We have furnished the necessary material, labor, supervision, and tools for the above referenced project for the LUMP SUM amount of:

### FOUR HUNDRED EIGHTY-FOUR AND 61/100 DOLLARS...

- -- - -

Our breakdown is as follows:

Labor:	8 hrs. @ \$36.87	. =	\$	294.96
Insurance & Tax:	+21.61%	= ·		63.74
Consumable Material:	+ 4%	. =		11.80
Tools (Less than \$1000.)	8 hrs. @ \$2.00	_		16.00
Material:		=		34.90
Cost:	•		\$	421.40
Overhead & Profit:	+ 15%	₩ .		63.2L
Total Addition:	-		S	484.61

We thank you for the opportunity of submitting this proposal and trust it will merit your favorable consideration.

Sincerely,

LAKE ERIE ELECTRIC, INC.

Mark G. Keller Project Manager

/jg

WEF Improvements - Contract with Lake Erie Electric, Inc. Change Order No. 3 Change Item 3.07



Contractors and Engineers

ISO 9002 Registered

Established 1952

25730 First Street, PO Box 450859, Westlake, Ohio 44145, Phone: 440-835-5565, Fax: 440-835-5688

December 8, 2000

Gills, Guard and Johnson, Inc. 5000 E. 345th St.

Willoughby, OH 44094

Attention:

Mr. William B. Boyle, Jr. P.E.

Reference:

Water Environment Protection Facility

City of Oberlin

U.V. System Revisions

Our Estimate No. 110-126-E14

Gentlemen:.

We propose to furnish the additional conduit, hi-voltage and control wiring and larger circuit breakers for the above referenced project for the LUMP SUM amount of:

ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED THIRTEEN AND 60/100 DOLLARS.....\$1,913.60

Our breakdown is as follows:

Labor:	16 hrs. @ \$36.87	=	\$ 589.92
Insurance & Tax:	+ 21.61%	=	127.48
Consumable Material:	+ 4%	=	23.60
Tools (Less than \$1000.)	16 hrs. @ \$2.00	=	32.00
Material:		=	891.00
Cost:			\$1,664.00
Overhead & Profit:	+ 15%	=	<u>249.60</u>
Total Addition:			\$1,913.60

We thank you for the opportunity of submitting this proposal and trust it will merit your favorable consideration.

Sincerely,

LAKE ERIE ELECTRIC, INC.

Mark Keller



Contractors and Engineers

25730 First Street, PO Box 450859, Westlake, Ohio 44145 Phone: 440-835-5665 Fax: 440-835-5688

Established 1952

Gills, Guard and Johnson, Inc.

April 6, 2001

5000 E. 345<sup>th</sup> St.

Willoughby, OH 44094

Attention:

Mr. William B. Boyle, Jr. P.E.

Reference:

Water Environment Protection Facility

City of Oberlin

Mag Flow Meter Wiring

Our Estimate No. 110-126-E22

#### Gentlemen:

We propose to furnish the necessary material, labor, supervision, and tools for the above referenced project for the LUMP SUM amount of:

### ONE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED EIGHTY-THREE AND 31/100 DOLLARS.,

.\$1,383.31

Our breakdown is as follows:

Labor:	22 hrs. @ \$36.87	=	\$ 811.14
Insurance & Tax:	+21.61%	-	175.29
Consumable Material:	+ 4%	=	32.45
Tools (Less than \$1000.)	22 hrs. @ \$2.00	=	44.00
Material:		=	140.00
Cost:		•	\$1,202.88
Overhead & Profit:	+ 15%	= .	<u> 180.43</u>
Total Addition:			\$1,383.31

We thank you for the opportunity of submitting this proposal and trust it will merit your favorable consideration.

Sincerely,

LAKE ERIE ELECTRIC, INC.



Contractors and Engineers

ISO 9002 Registered

25730 First Street, PO Bax 450859, Westlake, Ohio 44145. Phone: 440-835-5565. Fax: 440-835-5683.

Established 1952

Gills, Guard and Johnson, Inc.

December 8, 2000

5000 E. 345th St.

Willoughby, OH 44094

Attention:

Mr. William B. Boyle, Jr. P.E.

Reference:

Water Environment Protection Facility

City of Oberlin

Underground Gas Line Repair Our Estimate No. 110-126-E13

#### Gentlemen:

During the course of installing the underground electrical work, site gas lines were struck and damaged on three different occasions. This was due to incorrect drawings that showed the gas line routing.

The repair cost is as follows:

Repair 3" gas line 9/18/00: Repair 1 1/2" gas line 10/09/00: 610.14

420.25

Repair 3" gas line 10/25/00:

<u>554,19</u>

Total repair cost: \$ 1,584.58

Please see attached invoices for reference. Also note that Lake Erie Electric, Inc. is requesting cost only and waived administrative and lost time charges.

Sincerely,

LAKE ERIE ELECTRIC, INC.

Mark Keller

Mark G. Keller Project Manager

/jg

Enc.

### **PURCHASE ORDER**



City of Oberlin Ohic 60 South Main Acres Obertin, Ohio 44074 Ph. (440) 775-7212 Frax (440) 776-2090

CITY OF OBERLIN B5 S. MAIN ST. OBERLIN ON

P.O. NUMBER

RG010902

REQ. NO.

P.O. DATE

07/19/01

. SHIP VIA

TERMS

NET 30 DAYS

LAKE ERIE ELECTRIC, INC 25730 FIRST ST. WESTLAKE, OH 44145

THE ABOVE PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL PILLS AND PACKAGES

Material on this code	setympice at the	î îrom die	Ohio Sales Tax and Fede	rai Excise Taxes	•			一个一个		be 200	
QUANTITY	UNIT .	1	ji sala kate <u>l</u>	DESCA	IPTION : P. A.	je sa		្រុចគ្នា៤៦វិស	ire di Maria	Al/Q	JNT
A COMP	A 24 14		e e	of the second se	programme of the con- tion of the contract of the con- tract		TO THE STATE OF THE	1940 AK			
			NGE ORDER:					4 4 4 7		\$20,4	0.75
	1		WASTEWAT	P PLANT	IMPRO	YEAENT				200 mg - 100	
		PRO	GRESS	A THE STATE OF THE				7 (200 m) (200 m) 4 (200 m) (200 m) 7 (200 m) (200 m) 7 (200 m) (200 m) 7 (200 m) (200 m)		1 An 32 (9)	and the second
		o' e is	enjeng Maria	· 1960年 (1971年) · 1960年 (1971年) · 1960年 (1971年)	4 3 7						
	100 M	PER	UKUINANCE	्र <b>श</b> ्री (त्रिक्ट्रे क्ष्र						1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
	10 m		وي معادية دول به اخراء خد د سد	اس (۱۹۹۱ مودم برد در د				2 4 1 2 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		10 mg	
			ا چاپور در	د د دام کرده کار مسرد کردور که در او مادر این د هی بروی ۱۳۶۲ کارگر داد در دست	+1 - 41			and the second		Series Nove	La State Contract
	- 46.23		, λ. μους. 	i de la companya di salah di Salah di salah di sa Salah di salah di sa	<u>,                                     </u>					·	•
	History Co.		and the second s	In	i.	•		•		•	
							:				

CERTIFICATE

y certified that the amount required to meet the contract, agreement, obligation, pay-spenditure for the above has been lawfully appropriated or authorized or cracted for summarifose and is in the treasury or in process of collection to the credit of the fund free from any obligation or certification now putstanding.

#### INSTRUCTIONS TO VENDORS

THIS CADER IS NOT VALID UNLESS SIGNED BY THE AUDITOR FOR AVAILABILITY OF FUNCS. SEND INVOIDES IN DUPLICATE TO THE FINANCE OFFICE; 69 S, MAIN ST., CREALIN, CH. 44074 NO CHANGE MAY BE MADE IN THIS ORDER WITHOUT WARTEN CONSENT OF THE AUDITOR,

EXCISE OR SALES TAX DO NOT APPLY TO CITY PURCHASES.

CITY FEDERAL (D. # 34-6002073

Qty. Verified:

RECEIVED

OK'd by

DEPT.

CITY AUGUSTOR

# CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Change Order No.	3				•			
Project: Water F	nvironment Protect	ion Facility						
Date of Issuance: Ju	ly 3, 2001	Effective Date:		<del></del>	<del></del>			
Owner:		City of Oberlin, Ohio						
Owner's Contract Designa		Contract 96-2: Electrical						
Contractor:		Lake Ere Electric, Inc.						
The Contractor is hereby			· <u>.</u>	- <del></del> -				
The Contractor is hereby on Description: Addition	irected to make th	ie following changes i	n the Cor	ntract Docum	ents;			
Addition Addition	ns and Deletions fr	rom the Work in accor	rd with th	e attached	- -			
			-					
Reason for Change Order:	_To improve	e upon the orignal des	sign					
1 <del>4</del>								
Attachments: List of it	tems in Changes a	and the Cost Determin	ation Re	spective to F	ach			
					-44-11			
HANGE IN CONTRACT								
Priginal Contract Price:	CHANGE IN CO		TIMES:					
mgalar Contract Price:	Original Contract	Times:						
	433,863.00	Substantial Comple	etion:					
		Completiion:		July ?	26, 2001			
		Ready for Final Pay	yment:					
et Changes from Previous					lates			
		Net Changes from	n Previou	ıs				
	No. 2	Change Orders No.	. 1	to No.	2			
<u>\$</u>	148,595.62	Substantial Comple	etion:	· <del></del>				
		Completiion:		July 2	26, 2001			
•		Ready for Final Pay	/ment;					
ontract Price prior to this C	Phinas One			_	or dates			
e succession to the burst of the first		Contract Times pr	ior to this	s Change Or	der			
<del></del>	582,458.62	Substantial Comple	tion:					
		Completiion:		July 2	6, 2001			
		Ready for Final Pay	ment:					
t increase (decrease) with th	in abanas sadas				or dates			
\$	20,470.75	Net increase (decrea	ase) with i					
_ <del></del> _	20,410.75	Substantial Complet	tion:	Septemb	er 9, 2001			
• •		Completiion:			er 24, 2001			
_		Ready for Final Pays	ment:		24, 2001			
tract Price with all approved	d phones and			_	y dales			
		Contract Times wit	th all app	roved chang	e orders			
<u></u>	<u>602,929.37</u>	Substantial Complet	ion:		<u>er 9, 2001</u>			
		Completiion:	_	Septembe	r 24, 2001			
		Ready for Final Payment;			24, 2001			
	<u> </u>			•	r dates			
hanges in Contract Time are to b hange order of in an attachment h	e at no additional cost in ereto.	the contract unless specific	cally stated i	in the above des	Cription, reason			
COMMENDED:	APPROVED:		400F-		·			
<b></b>	By:	•	ACCEP	'IEU;				
neer (Authorized Signature)	City Manager (Authorized Signature) Date:		By: Contractor (Authorized Signature)					
e:								
				_ Date:				

# Summary Sheet For Contract Change Order

Change O		3					l
Project:	Water Enviro	nment Pro	tection Facility	Date:	July	/ 3, 2001	·
	City of Ober			Contractor		lectric, Inc.	·
Owner's Co	ontract Desig	gnation:	Contract 96-2: Electri	cal			
Summary o	of Changes (	See Atta	chments for Descrip	tions)		Contra	ct Price
C.O. Item							
No.	• •	<u> </u>	Description of Iter	п		Decrease	Increase
3.01	Add sump p	ump rece	ptac <del>le</del> at equilazatio	n basin.			\$693.60
3.02	Add mainter	iance rec	eptacie at equalizați	on basin.			\$2,024.00
3.03	Trace out bu	ined conc	luits from South Blo	wer Building t	0		
[f	Equalization	Basin Int	luent Pump Station.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•		\$444,48
3.04	New Equaliz	ation Bas	in Influent Pump St	ation electrical	feeder	3.70	· · . · · ·
	nodification:	S,	• -				\$9,416.69
3.05	Eq. Basin Ef	fluent Pu	mp Station control v	viring.			\$1,144.56
3.06 /	Add heater in	n baseme	nt of grit building			<del></del>	\$1,381.87
3.07 5	Septage tani	k level flo	ats switches		•		\$484.50
3.08	Add Electric	work for	JV System due to u	nknown chang	es by	-	<u>.</u>
	Calgon			·			\$1,913.16
3.09[1	vew Magnet	ic flow me	eter wiring,				\$1,383.31
3.10 i	ktforseen ga	as line loc	ation due to prior a	s-built drawing	s ·		\$1,584,58
				7	• •		
			Fotals:			\$	\$ 20,470.75
			Net Changes This C	hange Order	100		\$ 20,470.75
		i					
nis Document	will become a s	supplement i	o the Contract and all pro-	visions apply therei	ia.		

Project:	Water Environment Protection Facility					
Date of Issuance:	July 3, 2001 (Last Change Oder Listed Below)					
Owner:	City of Oberlin, Ohio					
Owner's Contract Designation:	Contract 96-2: Electrical					
Contractor:	Lake Ere Electric, Inc.					
Summary	of Change Ord	iers 1 - 3 Inclusi				
Original Amount of Contract		\$ 433,863,00				
· ·	,	Total Contract				
	Change Order	Amount With	Authorized By			
Change Order Number	Amount	Change Order	Ordinance Number			
		Included				
<u>.</u>						
	<u> </u>					
1	\$ 141,095.62	\$ 574,958.62	00-78			
			<u> </u>			
2	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 582,458.62	00-32			
3	\$ 20,470.75	\$ 602,929.37	·			
<del></del>	# EU,470.13	Ψ 002,828.31	<del></del>			